	J		
FORM P: 0-1595	RECORDATI		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Rev. 03/01)	P		Patent and Trademark Office
		102078598	
o the Honorable Name of convey	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original do स्टिप्सिक्षण and address of i	cuments or copy thereof.
AYANTH RAJAÎ	AH T	· ~ 1 - 2 ·	
.ISA CATRON EF ANN MARIA CAS		Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company
HINH NGUYEN	HA	Internal Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel
WILLIAM MICHAEL GLANDORF CHRISTOPHER ROBERT MAYER		2	6090 Center Hill Road
	ROBERT MAYER $4-74-0$		Cincinnati, OH 45224
Additional name(s	e) of conveying party(ies) attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No	Addisional name (c) P add	
3. Nature of conve	evance:	Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
⊠ Assignn			
-	-		
•	Agreement Change of name		
☐ Other_			
Execution Date: A	April 4, 2002		
Application num	ber(s) or patent number(s): 10/084,898	L	
• •	ent is being filed together with a new application, th	ne execution date of the applicat	ion is:
	pplication No(s). 10/084,898 d: February 28, 2002	B. Patent No(s).	
	ition No.: 8190 se: 8477M		
, 40 04			
	Additional number	s attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5.Name and addr	ess of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved: [1]
document should	be mailed:		
Name:	CENTRAL DOCKETING	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	:\$ 4 0.00
nternal Address:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	☐ Enclosed	
Street Address:	Intellectual Property Division		charged to deposit account
	Winton Hill Technical Center – Box 161		
		0. D	
	6110 Center Hill Avenue	8. Deposit account numbe	r:
	Cincinnati, OH 45224		<u>16-2480</u>
		(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE	
<u> </u>			
	my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any atta	ched copy is a true
copy of the original Andrea L. Wir	ginal document. Aslow AMAGA A	. Klinsim?	April 10 . 2002
		nature	Date
	Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and do	cuments: [4]
SOOS LAUELLER (00000159 162480 10084898		
581 +)-00 CH		
		,,,	
	Mail documents to be recorded with require	ed cover sheet information to:	
	Commissioner of F	atents & Trademarks	
_	Box Assignments		
	Washington, D.C.	20231	

Recordation Central Docketing.doc (Revised for P&G use 12/10/01)

PATENT REEL: 012847 FRAME: 0371

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled ORAL CARE KITS AND COMPOSITIONS, Attorney's Docket No. 8477M and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 10/084,898, on February 28, 2002 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Jayanth Rajaiah of Loveland, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio Lisa Catron Ernst of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio Anna Maria Case of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio Thinh Nguyen Ha of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio William Michael Glandorf of Mason, County of Warren, State of Ohio Christopher Robert Mayer of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio

I/we do hereby assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 16/084,898

Joget Rojan		3/7/02
Jayanth Rajaiah	2 Table 1	Date
State of Ohis } County of Warren }	0	
County of Warren }	OF OH	
	in and who executed the al	re me personally appeared Jayanth Rajaiah, to me pove instrument, and acknowledged to me that he
		Notary LINDA RUTH SCHROER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSIONED DECOMES, 2004
Risa Catron Ernst		3/22/02

MAL

State of Chica }
County of Chican }

Lisa Catron Ernst

On this 22 day of () 2002, before me personally appeared Lisa Catron Ernst, known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Date

MICHELLE DENISE FLORENCE

Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 3, 2004
PATENT

REEL: 012847 FRAME: 0372

1 RIAL MANAGE				
lam Maria Case	10 March 2002			
Anna Maria Case	Date			
State of Chin } SS				
County of Warren	#w.a			
On this 6th day of March, 2002, before	me personally appeared Anna Maria Case, to me			
known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.				
	OD PHAD			
	Notary LINDA RUTH SCHROER			
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ONIO MY COMMISSION THUMBS DUS, 10, 2004			
	MY COMMISSION - IN THE PLANT RY ZOOT			
Thish Nauvon Ho	April 4, 200 L			
Thinh Nguyen Ha	Date			
State of Clock State of Clock SS County of County				
County of Vice Webs 1				
On this 4 day of Open, 2002, before	me personally appeared Thinh Nguyen Ha, to me			
known to be the person named in and who executed the ab	ove instrument, and acknowledged to me that he			
executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	. (
	Notary Public, State of Onic			
J. K. March	My Commission Expires June 3, 2004			
11 Mar 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	March 5, 2002_			
William Michael Standorf	March 5, 2002			
William Michael Glandorf	Date			
State of A A				
State of Chu } SS County of Warum }				
County of Warry }				
On this 5/k day of march, 2002, before	me personally appeared William Michael Glandorf,			
to me known to be the person named in and who executed the				
executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.				
	Charles Lath Arland			
	Notary LINDA RUTH SCHROER			
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO			
(haster Colect May	MY COMMISSION ENTIRES DEC. 10, 2004			
Christopher Robert Mayer	Date			
•				
State of Charles }				
State of Charles } SS County of Charles }				
On this day of, 2002, before me personally appeared Christopher Robert Mayer,				
to me known to be the person named in and who executed the	above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he			
executed the same for the uses and nurneses therein set forth	_			
	to the state of th			
* '	Notary Team			
8477Massign.doc	MICHELLE DENISE ELOPENCE			

RECORDED: 04/24/2002

MICHELLE DENISE FLORENCE Notary Public, State of Ohic

My Commission Expires June 3, 2004

PATENT

REEL: 012847 FRAME: 0373